FORM PTO-1595	3-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
$[ab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet $	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1021:	21246 attached original documents or copy thereo
 Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Defant 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert P. Posavec ALA3	Name: PRO TECH MONITORING, INC.
David S. Segal	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3/0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>2549 Success Drive</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Odessa State: FL ZIP: 33773-5
Execution Date: May 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1121342
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ration the execution date of the application is: June 2, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 3, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)
	D. (dion. (10.(3)
Additional numbe	ers attached?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Larson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.	
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Addropping and a second second	
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North	8. Deposit account number:
City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773	-5504 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document. James E. Larson	June 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Pate	ded with required cover sheet information to: lents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ishington, D.C. 20231
	(Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
	REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0971

818.17

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE, JOHN C. DEFANT, residing at 656 Still Meadows Circle, Palm Harbor, Florida 34653, USA, ROBERT P. POSAVEC, residing at 4721 Wrentham Place, Palm Harbor, Florida, 34685, USA, and DAVID S. SEGAL, residing at 5194 Kernwood Court, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a new, original and useful HOUSE ARREST TRACKER SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **PRO TECH MONITORING, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Florida, whose principal place of business is located at 2549 Success Drive, Odessa, Florida 33556, USA, hereinafter referred to as **"ASSIGNEE"**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said **ASSIGNORS**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE** full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0972 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said **ASSIGNEE** as the **ASSIGNEE** of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>29</u>[#] day of <u>May</u>, 2002, at <u>PALM HARBOR</u>, Florida.

2

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0973

COUNTY OF FIGRIDA)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Day of, 2002, by John C. Defant, who is personally known to me or has produced as identification, and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own free act and deed for the purposes as intended therein.
Notary Public (Print name):
My Commission Expires: My Commission # CC 825423 EXPIRES: May 26, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters (SEAL)
Executed this <u>29</u> th day of <u>May</u> , 2002, at <u>PALM HARBOR</u> , Florida.
ROBERT P. POSAVEC

COUNTY OF FLORIDA)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ Day of ______ AY___ Day of ______, 2002, by **Robert P. Posavec**, who is personally known to me or has produced _______ as identification, and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own free act and deed for the purposes as intended therein.

L. They Nótáry Public (Print name):

3

My Commission Expires:

JACQUELINE L. PHELPS MY COMMISSION # CC 825423 EXPIRES: May 26, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	(S

(SEAL)

Executed this <u>29^H</u> <u>PALM HARBOR</u> , Florida.	day of May, 2002, at
	DAVID S. SEGAL

STATE	OF	FLORIDA)
		-Daw	
COUNTY	<u></u>	FRACO)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ Day of ______ NAY _____, 2002, by **David S. Segal**, who is personally known to me or has produced ________ as identification, and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own free act and deed for the purposes as intended therein.

Notary Public (Print name) JACQUELINE L. PHELPS MY COMMISSION # CC 825423 EXPIRES: May 26, 2003

Bonded Thru Notary Public Unde

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

U:\Lynn\WORK\Patents\Apps\818.017.asg

RECORDED: 06/03/2002